Base Cost,
No Implant Including Implant Additional Costsa

Additional Costs per
Yeara

Month of implant $4,055 $27,230 $23,175 $23,175

1 Year Post Implant $54,877 $67,267 $12,390 $12,390

3 Years Post Implant $165,679 $127,606 - $38,073 - $12,691

5 Years Post Implant $285,395 $186,442 - $98,953 - $24,738

10 Years Post Implant $598,399 $457,758 - $140,641 - $14,064

15 Years Post Implant $926,232 $735,133 - $191,099 - $12,740

20 Years Post Implant $1,269,598 $932,083 - $337,515 - $16,876

30 Years Post Implant $2,005,905 $1,542,581 - $463,324 - $15,444

NOTE: All of the above calculations used a 3% annual discount rate (“present-valued”).
a The “Additional Costs” column is the difference between the cost without an implanted pump and the cost with an implanted pump. A negative

number reflects estimated savings from the pump.

95

©2008. ECRI Institute Health Technology Assessment Information Service.

Table 25. Sensitivity Analyses of the Reden & Anders Analysis(12)

Sensitivity Analysis #1: Timing of Reimplantation

Assumption Base case: 7 years 9 years 5 years

Method 1 (assumed no cost savings):

30 Years Post Implant

Average additional costs per Yeara

$5,808 $4,582 $19,026

Method 2 (assumed cost savings):

30 Years Post Implant

Average additional costs per Yeara

- $15,444 - $15,012 - $7,485

Sensitivity Analysis #2: Net Medical Annual Trend Rate

Assumption Base case: 10% year 1

9% year 2

8% year 3

6.5% year 4

5% year 5

4% yrs 6-30 +1% from base case -1% from base case

Method 1 (assumed no cost savings):

30 Years Post Implant

Average additional costs per Yeara

$5,808 $6,766 $5,061

Method 2 (assumed cost savings):

30 Years Post Implant

Average additional costs per Yeara

- $15,444 - $18,148 - $13,281

Sensitivity Analysis #3: Annual Discount Rate

Assumption Base case: 3% +1% from base case -1% from base case

Method 1 (assumed no cost savings):

30 Years Post Implant

Average additional costs per Yeara

$5,808 $5,001 $6,808

Method 2 (assumed cost savings):

30 Years Post Implant

Average additional costs per Yeara

- $15,444 - $13,316 - $18,035

a A negative number reflects estimated savings.

96

©2008. ECRI Institute Health Technology Assessment Information Service.

Cost Overview

Below, we provide a tabular summary of the three long-term cost analyses (Table 26). In general, we
deemed the evidence insufficient to determine whether long-term costs of implantable infusion pump
treatment are different from those of non-pump treatment. Our reasons for this determination are
described next.

The de Lissovoy analysis(9) was conducted at least 11 years ago using simulated patients within a
deterministic Markov model, and more advanced methods are now available for more accurate cost